
OSPMA Board of Directors 2026

NAME SCHOOL/TECH/CO. BOARD POSITION EMAIL OFFICE MOBIL

1 Wilson Grider Mustang Public School President griderw@mustangps.org 405-376-7351 405-823-6769

2 Martin Dow Miami Public School VP President Elect. mdow@miamips.net 918-961-7132 918-961-7132

3 Brad Logan Woodward Public School Past President blogan@woodwardps.net 580-334-9122

4 Mark Goucher Clinton Public School Southwest Director mark.goucher@clintonokschools.org 580-445-5303

5 Kory Williams Canadian Valley Tech Cntr. Career Tech. Director Kory.Williams@cvtech.edu 405-246-8244

6 Charley Abbott Broken Arrow P. S. Northeast Director ctabbott@baschools.org 918-409-7363

7 Vic Woods Wes Watkins Tech. Cntr. Southeast Director vwoods@mycktc.com 405-643-3237 405-519-6077

8 Dustin Marks Elk City Public School Maintenance Director marks.dustin@elkcityschools.com 580-339-2390

9 Derek Lollis Metro Tech Center Northwest Director Derek.Lollis@metrotech.edu 405-250-5823

10 Jared Griffin Pontotoc Technology Cntr. Operations Director jgriffin@pontotoctech.edu 580-310-2269 580-320-0507

11 Tawn Neidy Blackman Mooring Vendor Representative tneidy@bmsmanagement.com 405-215-4133

12 Jason Barry Harrison Energy Vendor Representative JBarry@harrisonenergy.com 405-640-4688

13 Jason Gray SDE State Advisor Jason.gray@sde.ok.gov 405-549-5019

14 Charles Womack OSPMA Executive Director director@ospma.org 918-352-5454
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